
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1270
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015
DIRECT FINANCIAL SUPPORT TO FARMERS
Kumar Dr. Virendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide direct financial support instead of minimum support price to benefit the farmers directly;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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